
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cedar Creek High School 00:17:30.96 49

2 West Ouachtia High School 00:18:13.00 77

3 Ruston High School 00:18:18.74 92

4 West Monroe High School 00:18:24.03 97

5 Ouachita High School 00:19:14.80 148

6 Caddo Magnet High School 00:19:27.81 164

7 Pineville High School 00:19:57.40 196

8 St. Frederick High School 00:20:48.25 247

9 Sterlington High School 00:21:07.25 257

10 Choudrant High School 00:21:45.22 276

11 Summerfield 00:21:29.25 289

12 D'arbonne Woods Charter 00:22:23.61 308

13 Neville High School 00:22:51.39 322

14 Downsville 00:23:06.23 349

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Frankilin 00:17:28.02 1

Claiborne Christian 
High School

00:23:27.90 1

Simsboro High 
School

00:28:18.60 1

Crossett High 
School

00:21:01.49 2

Junction City 00:20:19.58 2

Glenbrook 00:23:12.92 2

St. Mary's 00:23:15.69 2

Weston High 
School

00:24:57.46 2

Benton High 
School

00:18:22.98 3

Lakeside High 
School

00:18:37.17 4

Hamburg High 
School

00:23:39.76 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cedar Creek High School 00:17:30.96 12 49

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Gabe Poulin 00:16:20:213 1

2 3 Collins Walker 00:16:49:060 3

3 16 Blake Moss 00:18:01:200 13

4 18 Brandon Vessel 00:18:09:040 15

5 20 Collin Moak 00:18:15:290 17

6 29 Clayton Guyotte 00:18:36:323 0

7 37 Donovan Turpin 00:19:05:553 0

2 West Ouachtia High School 00:18:13.00 7 77

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Hunter Castaneda 00:17:17:677 5

2 13 nathan Henry 00:17:51:030 10

3 14 Isaiah Rice 00:17:59:097 11

4 17 Triston Duvall 00:18:01:550 14

5 47 Chris Moore 00:19:55:667 37

6 48 Seth Williams 00:19:59:783 0

7 137 Jack Clements 00:26:52:280 0

3 Ruston High School 00:18:18.74 10 92

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Harrison Hartwell 00:17:08:470 4

2 12 Jefferson Matthews 00:17:49:550 9

3 26 Alex Hood 00:18:34:010 22

4 28 Gabriel Rivera 00:18:35:923 23

5 42 Kendall Harper 00:19:25:780 34

6 44 Demattos Reece 00:19:31:387 0

7 46 Chandler Postel 00:19:43:830 0

4 West Monroe High School 00:18:24.03 10 97

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 9 Ethan Newberry 00:17:36:353 8

2 19 Christian Girod 00:18:11:087 16

3 24 David Bennett 00:18:23:207 20

4 25 Daniel Rowland 00:18:29:163 21

5 40 Triston Ervin 00:19:20:357 32

6 57 Jon Avery 00:20:23:187 0

7 75 Drake Vidrine 00:21:34:980 0

5 Ouachita High School 00:19:14.80 10 148

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Javier Johnson 00:17:59:983 12
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2 22 Jaylen Wade 00:18:17:597 19

3 33 Bryston Lewis 00:19:00:313 26

4 50 Jalen Matthews 00:20:01:047 40

5 63 Colby Armstrong 00:20:55:090 51

6 94 Brandon Lewis 00:22:47:040 0

7 95 Joshua Meredith 00:22:49:110 0

6 Caddo Magnet High School 00:19:27.81 18 164

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 31 Luke Harris 00:18:59:360 25

2 34 John Boston 00:19:00:597 27

3 35 Josh Bailey 00:19:03:323 28

4 51 Sam Aycock 00:20:01:753 41

5 55 Cole Ajluni 00:20:14:027 43

6 56 Quintan Ajluni 00:20:15:643 0

7 69 Britton Evans 00:21:13:287 0

7 Pineville High School 00:19:57.40 6 196

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 36 Douglas marcotte 00:19:04:707 29

2 39 Collin Vandusen 00:19:16:617 31

3 49 Josh Siebeniech 00:20:00:643 39

4 53 Logan Hutchinson 00:20:04:653 42

5 71 Tristen Ambrose 00:21:20:403 55

6 72 Benjamin Babb 00:21:25:070 0

8 St. Frederick High School 00:20:48.25 6 247

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 41 Weston Diamond 00:19:23:430 33

2 58 John Cordell 00:20:25:530 46

3 67 Hayes Gill 00:21:08:230 53

4 73 John Torres 00:21:31:847 57

5 74 Thomas Watson 00:21:32:263 58

6 109 Julian James 00:23:50:240 0

9 Sterlington High School 00:21:07.25 11 257

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Patton Sims 00:17:28:927 6

2 65 Tony Velasquez 00:21:06:573 52

3 85 Charlie Gray 00:22:06:670 64

4 87 Jacob Gray 00:22:14:540 66

5 90 Austen Hunsaker 00:22:39:563 69

6 101 Scott Aldridge 00:23:09:443 0

7 102 Tommy Armstard 00:23:16:967 0

10 Choudrant High School 00:21:45.22 6 276
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Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 8 Ben Upshaw 00:17:35:133 7

2 60 Zach Bayless 00:20:30:010 48

3 88 Gage Robichaux 00:22:16:160 67

4 89 Eli Watson 00:22:21:443 68

5 132 Ian Plunkett 00:26:03:393 86

6 145 Nick McVay 00:28:51:267 0

11 Summerfield 00:21:29.25 7 289

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 59 Rodney Larry 00:20:28:013 47

2 61 Brock Moss 00:20:38:747 49

3 76 Zander Baird 00:21:37:337 60

4 84 Cody Andrews 00:22:01:397 63

5 91 Zach Biggs 00:22:40:797 70

6 121 Trace Morrow 00:24:39:267 0

7 133 Mihir Patel 00:26:11:527 0

12 D'arbonne Woods Charter 00:22:23.61 6 308

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 21 Jared Norsworthy 00:18:16:207 18

2 83 Noah Riley 00:21:57:200 62

3 86 Tyler Antley 00:22:12:583 65

4 119 Timothy Boyer 00:24:39:267 80

5 124 Christopher Ellis 00:24:52:797 83

6 125 Robbie Wilson 00:24:55:177 0

13 Neville High School 00:22:51.39 7 322

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Josiah Perez 00:16:37:330 2

2 98 Tarandas Anand 00:22:54:627 73

3 107 Josh Fisher 00:23:38:013 77

4 122 Paris Griffin 00:24:39:870 82

5 134 Jaylon White 00:26:27:113 88

6 136 Joe Parks 00:26:39:447 0

7 142 Dacorrian Harris 00:28:15:953 0

14 Downsville 00:23:06.23 5 349

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 62 Dakota McDaniel 00:20:46:550 50

2 81 Abram Garcia 00:21:52:707 61

3 100 Kohl Barker 00:23:03:487 74

4 112 Riley Smith 00:24:14:563 79

5 130 Kaden Hays 00:25:33:870 85
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Gabe Poulin 00:16:20:213 Cedar Creek High School

2 2 Josiah Perez 00:16:37:330 Neville High School

3 3 Collins Walker 00:16:49:060 Cedar Creek High School

4 4 Harrison Hartwell 00:17:08:470 Ruston High School

5 5 Hunter Castaneda 00:17:17:677 West Ouachtia High School

6 0 Desmond Johnson 00:17:28:030 Frankilin

7 6 Patton Sims 00:17:28:927 Sterlington High School

8 7 Ben Upshaw 00:17:35:133 Choudrant High School

9 8 Ethan Newberry 00:17:36:353 West Monroe High School

10 0 Chandler Burns 00:17:40:623 Benton High School

11 0 Logan Bailey 00:17:44:653 Lakeside High School

12 9 Jefferson Matthews 00:17:49:550 Ruston High School

13 10 nathan Henry 00:17:51:030 West Ouachtia High School

14 11 Isaiah Rice 00:17:59:097 West Ouachtia High School

15 12 Javier Johnson 00:17:59:983 Ouachita High School

16 13 Blake Moss 00:18:01:200 Cedar Creek High School

17 14 Triston Duvall 00:18:01:550 West Ouachtia High School

18 15 Brandon Vessel 00:18:09:040 Cedar Creek High School

19 16 Christian Girod 00:18:11:087 West Monroe High School

20 17 Collin Moak 00:18:15:290 Cedar Creek High School

21 18 Jared Norsworthy 00:18:16:207 D'arbonne Woods Charter

22 19 Jaylen Wade 00:18:17:597 Ouachita High School

23 0 JD Carrier 00:18:20:637 Benton High School

24 20 David Bennett 00:18:23:207 West Monroe High School

25 21 Daniel Rowland 00:18:29:163 West Monroe High School

26 22 Alex Hood 00:18:34:010 Ruston High School

27 0 Tyler Davis 00:18:35:687 Lakeside High School

28 23 Gabriel Rivera 00:18:35:923 Ruston High School

29 24 Clayton Guyotte 00:18:36:323 Cedar Creek High School

30 0 Timmy Mansfield 00:18:42:380 Lakeside High School

31 25 Luke Harris 00:18:59:360 Caddo Magnet High School

32 0 Jessie Pamplin 00:19:00:140 Crossett High School

33 26 Bryston Lewis 00:19:00:313 Ouachita High School

34 27 John Boston 00:19:00:597 Caddo Magnet High School

35 28 Josh Bailey 00:19:03:323 Caddo Magnet High School
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36 29 Douglas marcotte 00:19:04:707 Pineville High School

37 30 Donovan Turpin 00:19:05:553 Cedar Creek High School

38 0 Miki Cooper 00:19:07:697 Benton High School

39 31 Collin Vandusen 00:19:16:617 Pineville High School

40 32 Triston Ervin 00:19:20:357 West Monroe High School

41 33 Weston Diamond 00:19:23:430 St. Frederick High School

42 34 Kendall Harper 00:19:25:780 Ruston High School

43 0 Jairo Aguinaga 00:19:25:967 Lakeside High School

44 35 Demattos Reece 00:19:31:387 Ruston High School

45 0 Ty Disotell 00:19:36:113 Junction City

46 36 Chandler Postel 00:19:43:830 Ruston High School

47 37 Chris Moore 00:19:55:667 West Ouachtia High School

48 38 Seth Williams 00:19:59:783 West Ouachtia High School

49 39 Josh Siebeniech 00:20:00:643 Pineville High School

50 40 Jalen Matthews 00:20:01:047 Ouachita High School

51 41 Sam Aycock 00:20:01:753 Caddo Magnet High School

52 0 Cameron McCarthy 00:20:01:863 Cedar Creek High School

53 42 Logan Hutchinson 00:20:04:653 Pineville High School

54 0 Duncan Plunkett 00:20:08:830 Ruston High School

55 43 Cole Ajluni 00:20:14:027 Caddo Magnet High School

56 44 Quintan Ajluni 00:20:15:643 Caddo Magnet High School

57 45 Jon Avery 00:20:23:187 West Monroe High School

58 46 John Cordell 00:20:25:530 St. Frederick High School

59 47 Rodney Larry 00:20:28:013 Summerfield

60 48 Zach Bayless 00:20:30:010 Choudrant High School

61 49 Brock Moss 00:20:38:747 Summerfield

62 50 Dakota McDaniel 00:20:46:550 Downsville

63 51 Colby Armstrong 00:20:55:090 Ouachita High School

64 0 Alex Graves 00:21:03:050 Junction City

65 52 Tony Velasquez 00:21:06:573 Sterlington High School

66 0 Zachery Pace 00:21:07:483 Ruston High School

67 53 Hayes Gill 00:21:08:230 St. Frederick High School

68 0 Ja'Karious Owens 00:21:10:627 Ruston High School

69 54 Britton Evans 00:21:13:287 Caddo Magnet High School

70 0 Sam Vickers 00:21:14:623 Caddo Magnet High School

71 55 Tristen Ambrose 00:21:20:403 Pineville High School

72 56 Benjamin Babb 00:21:25:070 Pineville High School
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73 57 John Torres 00:21:31:847 St. Frederick High School

74 58 Thomas Watson 00:21:32:263 St. Frederick High School

75 59 Drake Vidrine 00:21:34:980 West Monroe High School

76 60 Zander Baird 00:21:37:337 Summerfield

77 0 Ashton Ward 00:21:40:683 Hamburg High School

78 0 Evan Whatley 00:21:43:570 Caddo Magnet High School

79 0 Gilberto Fernandez 00:21:46:813 Hamburg High School

80 0 Cade Clemons 00:21:52:383 Glenbrook

81 61 Abram Garcia 00:21:52:707 Downsville

82 0 Trey Johnson 00:21:52:830 Cedar Creek High School

83 62 Noah Riley 00:21:57:200 D'arbonne Woods Charter

84 63 Cody Andrews 00:22:01:397 Summerfield

85 64 Charlie Gray 00:22:06:670 Sterlington High School

86 65 Tyler Antley 00:22:12:583 D'arbonne Woods Charter

87 66 Jacob Gray 00:22:14:540 Sterlington High School

88 67 Gage Robichaux 00:22:16:160 Choudrant High School

89 68 Eli Watson 00:22:21:443 Choudrant High School

90 69 Austen Hunsaker 00:22:39:563 Sterlington High School

91 70 Zach Biggs 00:22:40:797 Summerfield

92 0 Stephen Wheat 00:22:41:377 St. Mary's

93 0 Gavin Witten 00:22:42:007 Cedar Creek High School

94 71 Brandon Lewis 00:22:47:040 Ouachita High School

95 72 Joshua Meredith 00:22:49:110 Ouachita High School

96 0 Duy Dao 00:22:49:110 Caddo Magnet High School

97 0 Parker Tillman 00:22:49:893 Ouachita High School

98 73 Tarandas Anand 00:22:54:627 Neville High School

99 0 Tyberrius Scales 00:23:02:857 Crossett High School

100 74 Kohl Barker 00:23:03:487 Downsville

101 75 Scott Aldridge 00:23:09:443 Sterlington High School

102 76 Tommy Armstard 00:23:16:967 Sterlington High School

103 0 Tanner Armstard 00:23:20:693 Sterlington High School

104 0 Navy Coggins 00:23:23:657 Cedar Creek High School

105 0 Sidney Wilhite 00:23:27:367 Cedar Creek High School

106 0 Whit McCaskle 00:23:27:903 Claiborne Christian High School

107 77 Josh Fisher 00:23:38:013 Neville High School

108 0 Caleb Snody 00:23:50:023 St. Mary's

109 78 Julian James 00:23:50:240 St. Frederick High School
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110 0 Dalton Gonnillini 00:23:53:843 West Monroe High School

111 0 Tyler Durbin 00:24:10:493 Weston High School

112 79 Riley Smith 00:24:14:563 Downsville

113 0 Suyoung Kwak 00:24:15:477 Caddo Magnet High School

114 0 Saad Tanveer 00:24:18:420 Caddo Magnet High School

115 0 Jaylon Vincent 00:24:21:993 Caddo Magnet High School

116 0 Ian Williams 00:24:24:937 Caddo Magnet High School

117 0 Thomas Parnell 00:24:33:477 Glenbrook

118 0 Luis Gallegos 00:24:36:783 Hamburg High School

119 80 Timothy Boyer 00:24:39:267 D'arbonne Woods Charter

120 0 Riley Summerall 00:24:39:267 West Monroe High School

121 81 Trace Morrow 00:24:39:267 Summerfield

122 82 Paris Griffin 00:24:39:870 Neville High School

123 0 Justus Tucker 00:24:45:773 West Monroe High School

124 83 Christopher Ellis 00:24:52:797 D'arbonne Woods Charter

125 84 Robbie Wilson 00:24:55:177 D'arbonne Woods Charter

126 0 Jacob McLeland 00:24:56:310 Sterlington High School

127 0 Sumin Kwak 00:24:58:963 Caddo Magnet High School

128 0 Kennedy Kipp 00:25:09:257 Ouachita High School

129 0 Phillip Pham 00:25:21:177 Sterlington High School

130 85 Kaden Hays 00:25:33:870 Downsville

131 0 Thomas Chatham 00:25:44:447 Weston High School

132 86 Ian Plunkett 00:26:03:393 Choudrant High School

133 87 Mihir Patel 00:26:11:527 Summerfield

134 88 Jaylon White 00:26:27:113 Neville High School

135 0 Damian Friedman 00:26:34:780 Hamburg High School

136 89 Joe Parks 00:26:39:447 Neville High School

137 90 Jack Clements 00:26:52:280 West Ouachtia High School

138 0 Micah Bridges 00:27:16:413 Sterlington High School

139 0 Ke'von Terry 00:27:16:537 Caddo Magnet High School

140 0 Adams Payton 00:27:23:797 Ouachita High School

141 0 RJ Zeek 00:28:05:493 Caddo Magnet High School

142 91 Dacorrian Harris 00:28:15:953 Neville High School

143 0 Cody Shultz 00:28:18:607 Simsboro High School

144 0 Ryan Lafitte 00:28:22:447 Caddo Magnet High School

145 92 Nick McVay 00:28:51:267 Choudrant High School
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